Autori/
Authors

Marcel Morabito, Professor Emeritus of Legal History at Sciences Po Paris, France,
and member of the Institut Louis Favoreu, Aix-Marseille Université, 3 avenue Robert-
Schuman, 13628, Aix-en-Provence, France, email: marcel. morabito@sciencespo.fr

Galaad Defontaine, Top civil servant, Lecturer at Sciences Po Paris, 27 rue Saint-
Guillaume, 75007 Paris, France, email: galaad.defontaine@sciencespo.fr

Ulrike Miiig, Full professor and Chair holder, Chair of Civil Law, German and European
Legal History, University of Passau, Innstr. 39, 94032 Passau, email: ulrike. muessig@
uni-passau.de

Ignacio Fernandez Sarasola, Professor Catedratico de derecho constitucional, Facultad
de Comercio, Turismo y Ciencias Sociales “Jovellanos”, Laboral, Universidad de Oviedo,
C/ Luis Moya Blanco 261, 33203 Gijén, Spagna, email: ifsarasola.uniovi@gmail.com

José Domingues, Professor of the Law Faculty of Lusiada University Porto, Portugal,
email: jdominguesul@hotmail.com

Rocco Giurato, Professore associato di Storia delle Istituzioni politiche, Universita del
Salento, email: rocco.giurato@unisalento.it

Luigi Lacché, Professore ordinario di Storia del diritto, Dipartimento di Giurisprudenza,
Universita di Macerata, Via Garibaldi 20, 62100 Macerata, Italia, email: luigi.lacche@
unime.it

Giuseppe Mecca, Ricercatore a tempo determinato tipo B di Storia delle istituzioni
politiche, Dipartimento di Giurisprudenza, Universita di Macerata, Via Garibaldi 20,
62100 Macerata, email: giuseppe. mecca@unime.it

Alain Wijffels, Professor of Legal History, University of Leiden, KU Leuven, UCLouvain,
CNRS, email: alain.wijffels@kuleuven.be

GIORNALE DI STORIA COSTITUZIONALE / JOURNAL OF CONSTITUTIONAL HISTORY 47 /12024, pp. 299-300
185N 1593-0793 / 13BN 978-88-6056-925-7 (print) / 1sBN 978-88-6056-926-4 (online)/ eum - Edizioni Universita di Macerata



Autori / Authors

Dag Michalsen, Professor in Legal History, Faculty of Law, University of Oslo, email: dag.
michalsen@jus.uio.no

Manuel Gutan, Professor of Legal History, Faculty of Law, Lucian Blaga University of
Sibiu, Romania, manuel.gutan@ulbsibiu.ro

Jack N. Rakove, William Robertson Coe Professor of History and American Studies and
Professor of Political Science and (by courtesy) Law, Emeritus, Stanford University,
email: rakove@stanford.edu

Diego Nunes, Professor Adjunto II - Teoria e Histéria do Direito, Centro de Ciéncias
Juridicas, Departamento de Direito, Universidade Federal de Santa Catarina — UFSC,
Bloc F, email: nunes.diego@ufsc.br

Cristiano Paixdo, Professor at University of Brasilia Law School, SMDB conjunto 12 lote 9
casa C, Brasilia, Brazil, CEP 71680-120, email: cristiano.paixaobsh@gmail.com

Raphael Peixoto De Paula Marques, Professor at IDP-DF/Ufersa SQN 212, bloco E, apt
512, Brasilia-DF, Brazil, CEP 70864.-050, email: raphapeixoto@gmail.com

Stefano Marostica, Dottore magistrale in Scienze Filosofiche, Universita degli Studi di
Padova, Dipartimento di Filosofia, Sociologia, Pedagogia e Psicologia Applicata, Piazza
Capitaniato, 3, 35138 Padova, stefano.marostica@studenti.unipd.it

Alessandra Petrone, Prof.ssa ordinaria di Storia delle dottrine politiche, Universita
degli Studi di Salerno, email: apetrone@unisa.it

Romano Ferrari Zumbini, Prof. di Storia del diritto medievale e moderno, Dipartimento
di Giurisprudenza, Luiss “G. Carli”, Via Parenzo 11, 00198 Roma, email: rz.ferrari@luiss.it

300



